OP \$65.00 3296801

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT BANK, N.A. (formerly known as OneWest Bank, FSB)		02/22/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wasserman Media Group, LLC
Street Address:	10900 Wilshire Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Wasserman Events LLC
Street Address:	10900 Wilshire Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3296801	BAY TO BREAKERS
Registration Number:	5386842	1912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122919868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125584229

Email: demarcor@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Raffaele A. DeMarco Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0477

900487097

Address Line 2: Su	Ilivan & Cromwell LLP			
Address Line 4: Ne	New York, NEW YORK 10004-2498			
NAME OF OURMITTER	Deffects A. DeMana			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffaele A. DeMarco			
SIGNATURE:	/Raffaele A. DeMarco/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=SC1-#4876420-v1-WMG_Bay_to_Breakers_Trademark_Releaseexecuted_#page1.tif				
source=SC1-#4876420-v1-WMG_Bay_to_Breakers_Trademark_Releaseexecuted_#page2.tif				
source=SC1-#4876420-v1-WMG Bay to Breakers Trademark Release executed #page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0478

PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of the 22nd of February, 2019, by CIT BANK, N.A. (formerly known as OneWest Bank, FSB), as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent") to WASSERMAN MEDIA GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("WMG"), and WASSERMAN EVENTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Wasserman Events", and collectively with WMG, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of February 24, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by the Grantors in favor of the Agent, the Grantors executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 24, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2014, at Trademark Reel 005222 Frame 0823, pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, in the Trademarks, including certain trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Specified Trademark Collateral") and reassign its rights, title, and interest in the same to Wasserman Events;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Wasserman Events' right, title and interest in and to the Specified Trademark Collateral.
- 2. If and to the extent that Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Specified Trademark Collateral, the Agent hereby reassigns, grants and coveys to Wasserman Events, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of the Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Specified Trademark Collateral, along with any goodwill in the Specified Trademark Collateral that the Agent may have acquired.
- 3. The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer or relevant governmental authority record this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows]

136328593v3 SC1:4793765.4 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

CIT BANK, N.A. (formerly known as OneWest Bank, FSB), as Agent

Name: David B. Oliver Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

to

PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
BAY TO BREAKERS	Registered	3296801	09/25/2007
1912 with Pink Gorilla figure	Registered	5386842	01/23/2018

Schedule A

136328593v3 SC1:4793765.4

RECORDED: 02/26/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0481